

Hrvatski Telekom

Zagreb - 3 March 2020

Croatian Telecom Inc.

Radnička cesta 21, HR – Zagreb

LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454

Ordinary share: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005)

Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official Market

Member State: Republic of Croatia

Additional information relating to the process of the sale of shares of the company OT-OPTIMATELEKOM d.d.

Hrvatski Telekom d.d. (hereinafter: HT) (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HT CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that, on 2 March 2020, HT received a notification from the Croatian Competition Agency (hereinafter: 'AZTN'), dated 28 February 2020, with respect to the Invitation for the Submission of Offers for the Acquisition of Shares in OT-OPTIMA TELEKOM d.d. (hereinafter: the 'Invitation'), whereby it is requested from HT to amend the terms and conditions of the Invitation in such manner that, in item 2 of the Invitation (Bidders Eligible to Participate in Tender) the text 'and proven relevant expertise in the field of telecommunications' is deleted and that the deadline for the delivery of offers is prolonged. Having acknowledged the remarks of AZTN, HT is announcing a prolongation of the deadline for the delivery of offers until 18 March 2020 at 16:00 hours CET, with aforementioned amendment to the terms and conditions of the Invitation. The integral text of the Invitation for the Submission of Offers for the Acquisition of Shares of Optima, with the amendments to the terms and conditions of the Invitation included, is available at the internet page of HT www.t.ht.hr/tender.

Contact details

Hrvatski Telekom, Investor Relations

Marina Bengez Sedmak Tomislav Bajić

E-mail Web site 00 385 1 491 1114

00 385 1 491 1080

ir@t.ht.hr

www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

Instinctif Partners

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield

+44 (0)20 7457 2020

About Hrvatski Telekom

Hrvatski Telekom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.8 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 736 thousand broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.